## Brandon Board of Liquor Control Commissioners Meeting February 27, 2023 7:00 p.m.

The Brandon Board of Liquor Control Commissioners will meet Monday, February 27, 2023 in conjunction with the Select Board Meeting to begin at 7:00 p.m. expecting to consider the items noted on this agenda. Agendas shall be posted on the community bulletin board located at the Town Office at 49 Center Street and on the community bulletin board located at the Junction Store & Deli at 2265 Forest Dale Road. The Select Board reserves the right to add additional items, if necessary, at the beginning of the meeting.

Interested parties may also attend this meeting electronically:

- Video Conference via ZOOM: Meeting ID (253 279 4161)
- Conference call: Dial (929) 205 6099
- 1) Call to Order
  - a) Agenda Adoption
- 2) Approval of Minutes:
  - a) Board of Liquor Control Commissioners Meeting February 13, 2023
- 3) Approve Liquor Licenses:
  - a) First Class
    - Brandon Harvest Group Café Provence, 11 Center St License #19538
  - b) Second Class
    - Martin's Food dba Hannafords 71 Supermarket Dr License #19547
    - Brandon Harvest Group Gourmet Provence, 37 Center St License # 19679
    - Global Montello Group Jiffy Mart #436, 232 Grove St License # 18017
    - Global Montello Group Jiffy Mart #687, 3279 McConnell Rd License #18071
  - c) Third Class
    - Brandon Harvest Group Café Provence, 11 Center St License #19670
  - d) Outside Consumption
    - Brandon Harvest Group Café Provence, 11 Center St
- 4) Approve Tobacco Licenses:
  - Global Montello Group Jiffy Mart #436, 232 Grove St License #18918
  - Global Montello Group Jiffy Mart #687, 3279 McConnell Rd License #18960
- 5) Approve Tobacco Substitute Endorsements
  - Global Montello Group Jiffy Mart #436, 232 Grove St License #19058
  - Global Montello Group Jiffy Mart #687, 3279 McConnell Rd License #19095
- 6) Review of Special Event Permit
  - a) Brandon Artist Guild March 3, 2023, 5 pm 9 pm
- 7) Adjournment